505231443 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPEIUS BIOTECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENVIVO, INC.
Street Address:	475 HUNTINGTON DRIVE
City:	SAN MARINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9017659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, mhowes@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30863-713.831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAKI HOWES
SIGNATURE:	/Maki Howes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=GENVIVO_INC_NameChange_CertifiedCopy#page1.tif source=GENVIVO_INC_NameChange_CertifiedCopy#page2.tif

PATENT 505231443 REEL: 048963 FRAME: 0151

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EPEIUS BIOTECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EPEIUS BIOTECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION" TO "GENVIVO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

3328536 8100 SR# 20187961545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sum_{\text{solver}}\)

Authentication: 204023092

Date: 12-04-18

PATENT REEL: 048963 FRAME: 0152

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:36 AM 04/30/2018
FILED 10:36 AM 04/30/2018
SR 20183142886 - File Number 3328536

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

First: That the Board of Directors of Epeius Biotechnologies Corporation duly adopted resolutions by unanimous written consent setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and resolving to adopt the same effective as of June 18, 2018. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:

"1. The name of the corporation is: GENVIVO, INC."

Second: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (a)(1) of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which does not require shareholder approval of an amendment solely to change the corporation's name.

Third: That the effective date of said amendment shall be June 18, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 18th day of April, 2018.

David H. Domsife, President

PATENT REEL: 048963 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 12/11/2018